
ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Appoint professional
services consultancy team

0 days Thu 14/08/14 Thu 14/08/14

2 Kick off meeting 0 days Mon 18/08/14 Mon 18/08/14
3 Cost review of high level

options
8 days Mon 18/08/14 Wed 27/08/14

4 Design options review and
confirmation of pupil
numbers (finalisation of
brief)

0 days Thu 28/08/14 Thu 28/08/14

5 Presentation to Cabinet
Member for Education

0 days Mon 01/09/14 Mon 01/09/14

6 Development of cost plan
for alternative proposals

22 days Thu 28/08/14 Fri 26/09/14

7 Submission to Cabinet for
sign off

0 days Mon 29/09/14 Mon 29/09/14

8 Cabinet review and call in
period and sign off

5 days Mon 29/09/14 Fri 03/10/14

9 Finalisation of stage 2
design

25 days Mon 06/10/14 Fri 07/11/14

10 Develop costs in line with
design finalisation

25 days Wed 15/10/14 Tue 18/11/14

11 Preparation of report for
21st Century project board

8 days Thu 13/11/14 Mon 24/11/14

12 Submission to 21st
Century Schools Project
Board for review and sign
off

0 days Tue 25/11/14 Tue 25/11/14

13 Project Board review and
sign off

10 days Tue 25/11/14 Mon 08/12/14

14 Project Board approval to
proceed

0 days Tue 09/12/14 Tue 09/12/14

15 Submit to planning 0 days Tue 09/12/14 Tue 09/12/14
16 Planning 4 mons Tue 09/12/14 Mon 30/03/15
17 First stage tender

preparation
15 days Mon 01/09/14 Fri 19/09/14

18 First stage tender period 1 mon Mon 22/09/14 Fri 17/10/14
19 Mid tender interviews 0 days Mon 20/10/14 Mon 20/10/14
20 Tender submission 0 days Mon 20/10/14 Mon 20/10/14
21 Tender review by

AECOM/CCBC
10 days Mon 20/10/14 Fri 31/10/14

22 Submit tender report 0 days Mon 10/11/14 Mon 10/11/14
23 Council review 10 days Mon 10/11/14 Fri 21/11/14
24 Notification to successful

contractor
0 days Mon 24/11/14 Mon 24/11/14

25 Stand still period 15 days Mon 24/11/14 Fri 12/12/14
26 Appoint contractor 0 days Mon 15/12/14 Mon 15/12/14
27 Second stage tender 4 mons Mon 15/12/14 Fri 03/04/15
28 Develop Cost certainty 3 mons Mon 12/01/15 Fri 03/04/15
29 Submit cost report 0 days Mon 06/04/15 Mon 06/04/15
30 Council review 4 wks Mon 06/04/15 Fri 01/05/15
31 Council approval 0 days Mon 04/05/15 Mon 04/05/15
32 Mobilisation 15 days Mon 04/05/15 Fri 22/05/15
33 Construction 20 mons Mon 25/05/15 Fri 02/12/16
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